JH-1600E
INSTALLATION &
OPERATION MANUAL
Solar Power Inverter
MODEL
Page
• IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS ................................ 1
Conventions Used ................................................................... 1

The solar power inverter display indicates utility abnormal to indicate a power failure.
Error / Fault Code List
Type Code Items
Utility abnormal F-00 Utility over-voltage
F-01 Utility under-voltage
F-02 Utility frequency over
F-03 Utility frequency under
F-06 Anti-islanding (frequency over)
F-07 Anti-islanding (frequency under)
F-08 Miss utility synchronal lock signal
F-09 Freq. abnormal (50<->60 Hz)
PV array abnormal PV array under voltage (<60 V)
P-11 PV array over voltage (>320 V)
Inverter abnormal E15  d-15 Relay sticking
E16  d-16 Communication error
E17  d-17 Aux-power abnormal
E18 Ground fault
d-20 Temperature sensor broken
E21  d-21 Output over current
E22  d-22 DC offset over rating
E23  d-23 Fin high temperature
E26  d-26 DC/DC converter abnormal
E27  d-27 Relay open
E28 DC bus voltage abnormal
EEPROM d-40 EEPROM abnormal
22
Emergency Stop
Turn off the AC disconnect and the DC disconnect when you execute an emergency stop of the inverter.
Restart
Turn on the AC disconnect first, and then DC disconnect.
The inverter restarts automatically.
Turn off
Turn off
DC disconnect AC disconnect
23
Specification
Electrical Specification
Environment Specification
Mechanical Specification
Input JH-1600E
Absolute maximum array open circuit voltage 350 VDC
Start voltage Above 70 VDC
Input voltage, operation voltage range 60~320 VDC
Input voltage, MPPT voltage range 60~320 VDC
Input voltage, Maximum power point range* 200~320 VDC
MPPT tracker 1
Maximum input current 8.5 A
Standby mode (In night or No DC power) 230 VAC, 50 Hz, 0.16 A, 1 Watt max.